505902121 02/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5948822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNG YOON	02/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DG VENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	7601 RICKENBACKER DRIVE
City:	GAITHERBURG
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20879

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16782221	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4897-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=4897-2-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB6-2020#page1.tif source=4897-2-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB6-2020#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051834 FRAME: 0196 505902121

Attomey	Docket	Nο.	MR4897-2

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is	s applicable to an inventi	ion entitled: <u>SY</u>	STEM AND ME	ETHOD FOR
STREAMLINED USER AUTHENTICAT	<u>ION ON A SERVER USI</u>	NG A SECURE	LY STORED (CLIENT
IDENTIFIER	- eg - ee		·	9
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this	s agreement are: (Check	One)		
a Patent Application for the	us invention, executed by	y the ASSIGNO	R(S) concurre	olly with this Assignment
☑ U.S. Patent Application S	erial No <u>16/782</u> ,	<u>221,</u> file	d <u>2/5/2</u>	020
U.S. Patent No.	issued_	2000		
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under	this agreement are (Che	ick One)		
U.S. Patent rights only				
W worldwide Patent rights.	In this case, the assigned	e shall have the	right to claim (the benefit of the filing date
of any U.S. Patent Application identified				-
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this ag	greement is (or are).			
(Full name of sole assignor) _	JUNG YOON		eller e	8
(Address) 8142 CLIFFORD COURT	LAUREL, MD 20723	La Š		
- 1				
			8 B	200 0
The sole ASSIGNEE referred to in this a	agreement is			
(Name of Sole or First Assign		LC		sa . ² a
(Address of Assignee) 75			SBURG, MD 2	0879
en la maria de la compania de la co				
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is				
O en in				
□ a par				
	poration of <u>MARYLAN</u>			(State or Country
□ a Lim	ited Liability Company c)f. <u>8</u>	<u> </u>	(State or Country
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consid	eration of \$1.00 paid by	each ASSIGNE	EE, and other g	ood and valuable
consideration, receipt of which is acknown	wiedged, have and do he	ereby assign th	e following to e	ach ASSIGNEE; their
successors and assigns:				
the full and exclusive right to	the invention			

Page 1 of 2

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and

Attorney Docket No. MR4897-2

all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all tawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IAVE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

(Signature of sole assignor) JUNG YOON

9-3-2020

(Date)